Edgar Filing: BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES INC - Form 8-K

BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES INC Form 8-K June 24, 2016
UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549
FORM 8-K
CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported):
June 24, 2016
BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
(Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)
Maryland
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)
0-21886

(SEC File Number)

Edgar Filing: BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES INC - Form 8-K

52-0812977
(IRS Employer Identification No.)
8100 N.E. Parkway Drive, Suite 200 Vancouver, Washington (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code) Registrant's telephone number, including area code:
(360) 828-0700
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
"Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
"Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
" Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
"Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES INC - Form 8-K

Item 2.02. Results of Operations and Financial Condition.
Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.
The presentation slides that Barrett Business Services, Inc., will discuss at its 2016 Annual Meeting of Stockholders on June 24, 2016, are furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this report and incorporated by reference.
Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.
(d) Exhibits: The following exhibit is furnished with this Form 8-K:
99.1 PowerPoint slide presentation for the 2016 Annual Meeting of Stockholders held on June 24, 2016.
SIGNATURES
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
BARRETT BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

Interim Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary

By: /s/ Thomas J. Carley

Thomas J. Carley

Dated: June 24, 2016

lid black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 1; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">1. Title of Derivative Security

(Instr. 3)2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)4. Transaction Code

(Instr. 8)5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)

(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date

(Month/Day/Year)7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities

(Instr. 3 and 4)8. Price of Derivative Security

(Instr. 5)9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 4)10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)CodeV(A)(D)Date ExercisableExpiration DateTitleAmount or Number of Shares Stock Option (right to buy) \$ 16.0905/09/2016 M 6,000 $\frac{(2)}{0}01/05/2021 \text{ Common Stock 6,000 } $ 0 0 \text{ D}$ Stock Option (right to buy) \$ 16.4205/09/2016 M 10,000 $\frac{(3)}{0}01/07/2023 \text{ Common Stock 10,000 } $ 0 0 \text{ D}$ Stock Option (right to buy) \$ 19.0705/09/2016 M 6,600 $\frac{(4)}{0}01/06/2024 \text{ Common Stock 6,600 } $ 0 3,400 \text{ D}$

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
ELIDI ONG RDENDA I				

FURLONG BRENDA J C/O BRUKER CORPORATION 40 MANNING ROAD BILLERICA, MA 01821



Signatures

/s/Jodi Giordano, Attorney-in-Fact

05/11/2016

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$27.34 to \$27.60, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Bruker Corporation, any security holder of Bruker Corporation, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote (1) of this Form 4.
- (2) The option vested in three approximately equal annual installments commencing on January 5, 2012, which was the first anniversary of the grant date.
- (3) The option vested in three approximately equal annual installments commencing on January 7, 2014, which was the first anniversary of the grant date.
- (4) The option vested and became exercisable in the amount of 3,300 shares on each of January 5, 2015 and January 6, 2016.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4